SAFEGUARDS INFORMATION



Public Service Company of Colorado

16805 WCR 19 1/2, Platteville, Colorado 80651

October 24, 1989 Fort St. Vrain Unit No. 1 P-89405

U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission ATTN: Document Control Desk Washington, D.C. 20555

Docket No. 50-267

SUBJECT: Security Plan Revision 23

Dear Sirs:

In accordance with the provisions of 10 CFR 50.54 (p), Revision 23 of the Fort St. Vrain Physical Security Plan with Appendix "B", "Security Training and Qualification Plan" and Appendix "C", "Safeguards Contingency Plan" are submitted for review and approval as the operational Security Plan for Fort St. Vrain.

Appendix "A", "Security Plan for the Protection, Receipt and Storage of Special Nuclear Material and Special Security Measures During Refueling Operations", (Confidential), is being submitted as Revision 23, without changes, under separate cover.

The implementation schedule for specific changes is documented under Attachment 1 to this letter. Those changes which are not specifically identified in Attachment 1 were implemented on the effective date of the document. Explanations of all changes are documented under Attachment 2 to this letter.

We request that the attached information be withheld from public disclosure pursuant to the provisions of 10 CFR 2.790 (d) and 10 CFR 73.21.

1/4 891024 ENCLOSURE CONTAINS
SAFEGUARDS INFORMATION
UPON SEPARATION THIS
PAGE IS DECONTROLLED

SAFEGUARDS INFORMATION

8910300015 PDA Adock

SAFEGUARDS INFORMATION

P-89405

-2-

October 24, 1989

If you have any questions concerning these matters, please contact Mr. M. H. Holmes at (303) 480-6960.

Sincerely,

Frederick J. Borst Nuclear Training and Support Manager Fort St. Vrain Nuclear Generating Station

FJB: BJB/dak

Attachments:

1 - Implementation Schedule for Revision 23 of the Fort St. Vrain Physical Security Plan.

2 - Table of Changes to the Fort St. Vrain Physical Security Plan (Revision 23).

3 - Fort St. Vrain Physical Security Plan (Revision 23).

4 - Appendix "B", "Security Training and Qualification Plan", Fort St. Vrain Physical Security Plan, (Revision 23).

5 - Appendix "C", "Safeguards Contingency Plan", Fort St. Vrain Physical Security Plan (Revision 23).

cc: Regional Administrator, Region IV Attn: Mr. T. F. Westerman, Chief Projects Section B

ENCLOSURE CONTAINS
SAFEGUARDS INFORMATION
UPON SEPARATION THIS
PAGE IS DECONTROLLED